Overview: 2001 Session Fiscal and Budgetary Actions

92 Birth Defects Monitoring Program

Provides funding for the continuation of the birth defects
registry.

93 Healthy Carolinians

Provides funding for Healthy Carclinians task forces
throughout the state.

94 Office of Minority Health

Funds Office of Minority Health activities to reduce health
disparities.

85 Prevention of Birth Defects

Provides funding for education and awareness activities on
the importance of folic acid consumption preceding pregnancy,
to effectively prevent neural tube birth defects.

96 Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention

Funds Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention Task Force
activities. (SB 1005, Section 21.95)

97 Arthritis Prevention Project
Provides grant-in-aid for a private, local project in
Meck lenburg County.

98 Medical Day Care Pilot Project

Provides funding for a start-up medical daycare center. (SB
1003, Section 5.1 (j))

89 Prescription Drug Access Project
Provides funding to support a centralized system for
accessing free and low cost drugs through pharmaceutical
companies. (SB 1005, Section 21.6)

100 AIDS Drug Assistance Program

Increases funding for the AIDS Drug Assistance Program that
Pays for prescription drugs for qualified HIV and AIDS
patients. (SB 1005, Section 21.90)

(16.0) Office of the Secretary

101 North Carolina Council on the Holocaust

Provides funds for the Holocaust education in the public
schools.

102 Adult Care Home Rate Methodology

Transfer to the General Assembly to hire a consultant to
establish a methodology for rate setting for Adult Care
Homes. (SB 1005, Section 21.7)

Health and Human Services

FY 2001-02

$125,000

3.00

$1,000,000

$200,000

$400,000

$100,000

$25,000

$100,000

$200,000

$500,000

$50,000

$50,000

R

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

FY 2002-03
$125,000 R
.00
$0 NR
$0 NR
$0 NR
$0 NR
$0 AR
$100,000 R
$200,000 R
$500,000 R
$0 AR
S0 NR
Page G 11



