	Overview: 2001 Session Fiscal and Budgetary Actions	FY 2001-02			FY 2002-03		
	92 Birth Defects Monitoring Program Provides funding for the continuation of the birth defects registry.		\$125,000 3.00		\$125,000 3.00		
	93 Healthy Carolinians Provides funding for Healthy Carolinians task forces throughout the state.		\$1,000,000	NR	\$0	NR	
	94 Office of Minority Health Funds Office of Minority Health activities to reduce health disparities.		\$200,000	NR	\$0	NR	
	95 Prevention of Birth Defects Provides funding for education and awareness activities on the importance of folic acid consumption preceding pregnancy, to effectively prevent neural tube birth defects.		\$400,000	NR	\$0	NR	
	96 Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention Funds Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention Task Force activities. (SB 1005, Section 21.95)		\$100,000	NR	\$0	NR	
	97 Arthritis Prevention Project Provides grant-in-aid for a private, local project in Mecklenburg County.		\$25,000	NR	\$0	NR	
	98 Medical Day Care Pilot Project Provides funding for a start-up medical daycare center. (SB 1005, Section 5.1 (j))		\$100,000	R	\$100,000	R	
	99 Prescription Drug Access Project Provides funding to support a centralized system for accessing free and low cost drugs through pharmaceutical companies. (SB 1005, Section 21.6)		\$200,000	R	\$200,000	R	
	100 AIDS Drug Assistance Program Increases funding for the AIDS Drug Assistance Program that pays for prescription drugs for qualified HIV and AIDS patients. (SB 1005, Section 21.90)		\$500,000	R	\$500,000	R	
	(16.0) Office of the Secretary						
•	Provides funds for the Holocaust education in the public schools.		\$50,000	NR	\$0 ⁻	NR	
1	O2 Adult Care Home Rate Methodology Transfer to the General Assembly to hire a consultant to establish a methodology for rate setting for Adult Care Homes. (SB 1005, Section 21.7)		\$50,000	NR	\$0	NR	